83

References:

Alistair, M., John, H. and Gavin M.(1988); The Economics of
Health Care. Routledge & Kegan Paul.

Amartya, . (1973); On Economic Inequity. Clarendon Press
Oxford.

Brich, . and Gafni, A (1992); "Cost-effectiveness/Utility
Analyses:Do Current Decision Rules Lead Us to Where We
Want to Be?"; -Journal of Health Economics. 11:279-296

Doorsler, E. D., Wagstaff, A. and Ruteen, F. (1993); Equity in
the Finance and Deliver of Health Care. Oxford Medical
Publication.

Henderson, G., Akin, j., Zhiming, L., Shuigao, J., Haijang, M
and Keyou, G.1992); Equity and Utilization of Health

Services. Report of an eight-province survey in China.

Huang, Y. (1994); The Situation of Chinese Health.  Shanghai
Medical University Press, (in Chinese).

Jeremy, J. and Duncan, H. (1995); "Introduction of Delphi
Method"™ : British Medical Journal. 311:376-80.

Johannesson, M and Weinstein, MC. (1993); "On the Decision
Rules of Cost-effectiveness Analysis Journal of Health
Economic, 12: 456-467.

Ministry of Health, P. R. China. (1989); Health Statistic
Information in China 1949-1988- (in Chinese).



84

Ministry of Health, P. R. China. (1994); Research on National
Health Services; An Analysis Report of National Health
services survey in 1993, (in Chinese).

Pornchaiwiseskul, p.(1993); An Economic Analysis of Cmmunicable
Disease Control :Malaria in Thailand. A Ph.D Dissertation.
University of isconsin-madison.

Scoott, P.N. and Jamison,D. (1985); "The Distribution and Impact
of Health Resource Availability in China ™ ; World
International Journal of Health Planning and Management.
2:22-26.

Shermal, F., Allen, ¢. G and Miron, . (1997); The Economics
of Health and Health Care. Prentice Hall.

Statistical Yearbook of Ghuizhou. (1996); Chinese Statistical
Publish House, (in Chinese).

Statistical Yearbook of Jinagsu. (1996); Chinese Statistical
Publish House, (in Chinese).

Statistical Yearbook of Shanxi. (1996); Chinese Statistical
Publish House, (in Chinese).

Tu, T. and Zhang, IP. (1992);  The Historic Experiences of
Prevention Medicine in People Republic of China™ Vol (2),
People's Health Publishing House, (in Chinese)



85

World Bank. (1992); China : Long-term Issues and Options in the
Health  Transition: _a World Bank Country Study.
Washington, DC.

World Bank. (1993); World Development Report: Investing in
Health. Oxford University Press.



AWIRINTAUNIINY 1Y
CHuLALoNGKORN UNIVERSITY



The

Year
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

Index

of Consumer

(1985 -1993)

Jiangsu
1.00
1.07
1.17
1.44
1.67
1.73
1.86
2.03
2.41

Shanxi
1.00
1.06
1.15
1.41
1.64
1.66
1.77
1.93
2.24

Price

Guizhou
1.00
1.06
1.17
1.41
1.67
1.69
1.76
1.91
2.21

87



o o~

7.

8.

88

CURRICULUM VITAE

. Name Jiang Yuan
Sex Female
Date of Birth 3. Sept. 1963
. Marriage Status Married
Nationality Chinese

. Educational Qualification

Public Health College,

Beijing Medical University, Beijing, P. R. China,
1981-1987,

Bachelor Degree of Medicine.

Chinese Academy of Preventive Medicine, Beijing, P.R.China,
1987-1990",
Master Degree of Medicine.

Short Epidemiology Training Course,
Center for Disease Control and Prevention and
Emory University, Atlanta, USA.

1992,3-5
Designation

Asst. Research Fellow

Health Information Center

Chinese Academy of Preventive Medicine
Address # 27 Nan Wei Rd.

Chinese Academy of Preventive Medicine
Beijing, 100050
P. R. China




	References
	Appendix
	Curriculum Vita

