References:

- Alistair, M., John, H. and Gavin M.(1988); <u>The Economics of Health Care</u>. Routledge & Kegan Paul.
- Amartya, S. (1973); On Economic Inequity. Clarendon Press
 Oxford.
- Brich, S. and Gafni, A. (1992); "Cost-effectiveness/Utility Analyses:Do Current Decision Rules Lead Us to Where We Want to Be?"; Journal of Health Economics, 11:279-296.
- Doorsler, E. D., Wagstaff, A. and Ruteen, F. (1993); <u>Equity in</u>
 the Finance and Deliver of Health Care. Oxford Medical
 Publication.
- Henderson, G., Akin, j., Zhiming, L., Shuigao, J., Haijang, M. and Keyou, G.1992); Equity and Utilization of Health

 Services. Report of an eight-province survey in China.
- Huang, Y. (1994); <u>The Situation of Chinese Health</u>. Shanghai Medical University Press, (in Chinese).
- Jeremy, J. and Duncan, H. (1995); 'Introduction of Delphi
 Method'; British Medical Journal, 311:376-80.
- Johannesson, M. and Weinstein, MC. (1993); "On the Decision Rules of Cost-effectiveness Analysis <u>Journal of Health</u> <u>Economic</u>, 12: 456-467.
- Ministry of Health, P. R. China. (1989); <u>Health Statistic</u> <u>Information in China 1949-1988</u>, (in Chinese).

- Ministry of Health, P. R. China. (1994); Research on National Health Services: An Analysis Report of National Health services survey in 1993. (in Chinese).
- Pornchaiwiseskul, P.(1993); An Economic Analysis of Cmmunicable

 <u>Disease Control: Malaria in Thailand</u>. A Ph.D Dissertation.

 University of Wisconsin-madison.
- Scoott, P.N. and Jamison, D. (1985); "The Distribution and Impact of Health Resource Availability in China"; World International Journal of Health Planning and Management. 2:22-26.
- Shermal, F., Allen, C. G. and Miron, S. (1997); <u>The Economics</u>
 of Health and Health Care. Prentice Hall.
- <u>Statistical Yearbook of Ghuizhou</u>. (1996); Chinese Statistical Publish House, (in Chinese).
- <u>Statistical Yearbook of Jinagsu.</u> (1996); Chinese Statistical Publish House, (in Chinese).
- <u>Statistical Yearbook of Shanxi.</u> (1996); Chinese Statistical Publish House, (in Chinese).
- Tu, T. and Zhang, LP. (1992); The Historic Experiences of

 Prevention Medicine in People Republic of China. Vol (2),

 People's Health Publishing House, (in Chinese)

- World Bank. (1992); China: Long-term Issues and Options in the Health Transition: A World Bank Country Study.

 Washington, DC.
- World Bank. (1993); World Development Report: Investing in Health. Oxford University Press.



The Index of Consumer Price (1985 -1993)

Year	Jiangsu	Shanxi	Guizhou
1985	1.00	1.00	1.00
1986	1.07	1.06	1.06
1987	1.17	1.15	1.17
1988	1.44	1.41	1.41
1989	1.67	1.64	1.67
1990	1.73	1.66	1.69
1991	1.86	1.77	1.76
1992	2.03	1.93	1.91
1993	2.41	2.24	2.21

CURRICULUM VITAE

1. Name Jiang Yuan

2. Sex Female

3. Date of Birth 3. Sept. 1963

4. Marriage Status Married
5. Nationality Chinese

6. Educational Qualification

Public Health College,

Beijing Medical University, Beijing, P. R. China,

1981-1987

Bachelor Degree of Medicine.

Chinese Academy of Preventive Medicine, Beijing, P.R.China, 1987-1990.

Master Degree of Medicine.

Short Epidemiology Training Course, Center for Disease Control and Prevention and Emory University, Atlanta, USA. 1992,3-5

7 Designation

Asst. Research Fellow Health Information Center Chinese Academy of Preventive Medicine

8. Address

27 Nan Wei Rd.
Chinese Academy of Preventive Medicine
Beijing, 100050
P. R. China

